

INCLINATION REPORT		6. District 1
1. FIELD NAME Und. Cinta Roja Morrow	2. LEASE NAME Cinta Roja 17 Federal Com.	7. Lease Number. (Oil completions only)
3. OPERATOR Enron Oil & Gas Company		8. Well Number 1
4. ADDRESS P. O. Box 2267, Midland, Texas 79702		9. Identification Number (Gas completions only) Dry Hole
5. LOCATION Unit Letter G, 1980' FNL & 2310' FEL, Sec. 17, T24S, R35E		10. County NM, 42163 Lea, NM

RECORD OF INCLINATION

*11. Measured Depth (feet)	12. Course Length (Hundreds of feet)	*13. Angle of Inclination (Degrees)	14. Displacement per Hundred Feet (Sine of Angle X100)	15. Course Displacement (feet)	16. Accumulative Displacement (feet)
147	147	1	1.75	2.57	2.57
289	142	3/4	1.31	1.86	4.43
379	90	1	1.75	1.57	6.00
465	86	1-1/4	2.18	1.88	7.88
559	94	1	1.75	1.64	9.52
648	89	1-1/4	2.18	1.94	11.46
865	217	2	3.49	7.57	19.03
990	125	1-1/4	2.18	2.73	21.76
1115	125	1-3/4	3.05	3.82	25.28
1240	125	1-1/2	2.62	3.27	28.85
1362	122	1-1/4	2.18	2.66	31.51
1518	156	1-1/2	2.62	4.08	35.59
1768	250	2	3.49	8.72	44.31
2018	250	1-3/4	3.05	7.63	51.94
2259	241	1-1/4	2.18	5.26	57.20
2508	249	1-1/2	2.62	6.52	63.72

If additional space is needed, use the reverse side of this form.

17. Is any information shown on the reverse side of this form? ☒ yes ☐ no
18. Accumulative total displacement of well bore at total depth of 15,350 feet = 937.09 feet.
- *19. Inclination measurements were made in - ☐ Tubing ☐ Casing ☐ Open hole ☒ Drill Pipe
20. Distance from surface location of well to the nearest lease line 1980 feet.
21. Minimum distance to lease line as prescribed by field rules 660 feet.
22. Was the subject well at any time intentionally deviated from the vertical in any manner whatsoever? No feet.
- (If the answer to the above question is "yes", attach written explanation of the circumstances.)

INCLINATION DATA CERTIFICATION	OPERATOR CERTIFICATION
<i>Harold Penning</i> Signature of Authorized Representative Administrative Manager Name of Person and Title (type or print) Parker Drilling Company Rig #58 Name of Company Telephone: <u>918</u> <u>585-8221</u> Area Code	<i>Betty Gildon</i> Signature of Authorized Representative Betty Gildon, Regulatory Analyst Name of Person and Title (type or print) Enron Oil & Gas Company Operator Telephone: <u>915</u> <u>686-3714</u> Area Code

Subscribed and Sworn Before me This 16 Day
of February, 1988
LANELL HESTER
Notary Public, State of Texas
My Comm. Expires 8-10-89

23410 57800
350

RECORD OF INCLINATION (Continued from reverse side)

*11. Measured Depth (feet)	12. Course Length (Hundreds of feet)	*13. Angle of Inclination (Degrees)	14. Displacement per Hundred feet (Sine of Angle X100)	15. Course Displacement (feet)	16. Accumulative Displacement (feet)
2740	232	1-1/2	2.62	6.07	69.79
2967	227	1-1/2	2.62	5.94	75.73
3307	340	1-1/4	2.18	7.42	83.15
3647	340	1	1.75	5.93	89.08
4168	521	1-1/2	2.62	13.64	102.72
4559	491	1-3/4	3.05	14.99	117.71
5080	421	2	3.49	14.69	132.40
5387	307	2	3.49	10.71	143.11
5892	505	2-1/4	3.93	19.83	162.94
6374	482	1-3/4	3.05	14.72	177.66
6869	495	1-1/2	2.62	13.80	194.94
7396	457	1-3/4	3.49	17.28	208.74
7853	529	2	3.49	13.96	222.70
8382	313	2	3.49	18.46	241.16
8695	460	2-3/4	4.80	10.92	252.08
9650	495	3-1/4	5.67	22.07	274.15
9833	183	3-1/2	6.10	28.06	302.21
9990	157	3-1/2	6.10	11.17	313.38
10237	247	3-1/2	6.10	9.58	322.96
10423	186	3-1/2	6.10	15.08	338.04
10580	157	3-1/2	6.10	11.36	349.40
10700	120	2-1/4	3.93	4.71	357.62
10922	222	2	3.49	7.75	362.33
11385	463	2-1/4	3.93	18.18	370.08
11819	434	2-3/4	4.80	20.82	388.26
12069	250	3-1/4	5.67	14.17	409.08
12465	396	3-3/4	6.54	25.90	423.25
12763	298	4-1/2	7.85	23.38	449.15
13193	430	5-1/2	9.58	41.21	472.53
13501	408	6-1/2	11.32	46.19	513.74
13789	188	7	12.19	22.91	559.93
13917	128	7-3/4	13.49	17.26	582.84
14140	223	8-1/4	14.35	31.99	600.10
14314	174	11	19.08	33.20	632.09
14469	155	14	24.19	37.50	665.29
14637	68	12	20.79	14.14	702.79
14779	142	13	22.50	31.94	716.93
14775	96	14	24.19	23.22	748.87
15127	352	16	27.56	97.02	772.09
15350	223	17-3/4	30.49	67.98	869.11

REMARKS: ☐ If additional space is needed, attach separate sheet and check here.